
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4319

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2019)


MANPOWER AUDIT IN AIR AND DOORDARSHAN


4319. SHRI C. LALROSANGA


Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Prasar Bharati has conducted manpower audit in AIR and Doordarshan, if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the ratio of staff/officials in programme cadre, engineering cadre and administrative cadre along with the number of staffs/officials working in each of the three cadres at present?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE;

MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING; AND MINISTER OF

HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

[SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR]


(a) Prasar Bharati has entered into a contract with M/s. Ernst &Young LLP (E&Y LLP) to carry out the work of Manpower Audit of Prasar Bharati. The Report on Manpower Audit has been submitted by M/s. E&Y LLP to Prasar
Bharati.


(b) The ratio (in percent) of staff/officials in programme cadre, engineering cadre and administrative cadre along with the number of staff/officials working in each of the three cadres working in Prasar Bharati as on 02-12-2019 is as under:-

Sl.
No.

Cadre Total
Strength


Ratio (in Percentage)

i Administrative


7753 31.7%

ii Engineering


12820 52.4%

iii Programme


3891 15.9%

 Total 24464


*****

